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2012 Incoming Student-Athletes
(UA Trad Admits: 89.7 GPA; 1140 SAT/ACT)

Fall 2012
Athletic Admits 181 (161Fr/20Tr)
Deposits Avg GPA/SAT

Total Freshmen™* 125 (88.4.4/1049)
Total Transfers 19 (3.19)
Overall Total 144

Out-of-State Deposits

Freshmen 40 (89.6/1022)

Transfers 8
Deposited Scholars

Presidential 5 (94/1300)
Out-of-State Merit 9 (93.5/1152)

*65 Tier 1 or 2; 56 Admit w Consideration,
4 are EOP

Fall 2011

Athletic Admits 146 (124Fr/22Tr)

Deposits Avg GPA/SAT
Total Freshmen™ 95 (87.4/1048)
Total Transfers 21 (2.96)
Overall Total 116

Out-of-State Deposits

Freshmen 30 (86.7/1070)

Transfers 5
Deposited Scholars

Presidential 5 (93.9/1276)
Out-of-State Merit 3 (93.9/1273)

*50 Tier 1 or 2; 45 Admit w Consideration



Student-Athlete Majors By School/College

School S-A Number* Percent UA Number™** Percent™*
Business 84 18 918 7
CAS 283 61.25 6080 47
Criminal Justice 21 4.5 236 1.8
CCl 16 3.5 459 3.5
Rockefeller 15 3.2 620 4.8
Social Welfare 3 .6 72 .6
CNSE 2 4 89 7
Public Health 4 8 32 2
Open/Undecided 28 6 4855 37.7
Graduate Students 10 2.1

Total 462 99.55 12,875

*Represents declared as well as intended majors.
**These figures represent declared 2nd as well as 1st majors, so numbers and
percentages are greater than 100%. Undergrad headcount total = 12,875.



Major

Anthropology

Art

Art History

Atmospheric Sciences
Biology

Bio Chem/Molecular Bio
Human Biology
Chemistry
Chemistry/Psych
Communication
Comm./Journalism/ Soc
Documentary Studies
Economics

Econ/Math

English

English/Human Biology/Psych

Environmental Sciences

S-As

25

36

UA*
152

180

140

782

143

475

497

664

155

Major

Globalization Studies
History

History /English
History/Soc
Journalism
Journalism/Psych/Soc
Mathematics
Math/Psych

Music

Physics

Psychology
Psych/Soc/Spanish
Sociology
Soc/Spanish

Spanish

Urban Studies

*Dept. undergrad enrollments; Depts may
house multiple programs.

SAs

18

25

48

UA*

489

269

50

106

609

475



Student-Athlete Majors v UA majors

SAs
School of Business 84
Accounting 14

Bus. Administration 67
Bus Double Majors 3
SCJ 21

Criminal Justice 18

CRJ/Chem/Com/Hist 3

CCl 16
Computer Science 3
Informatics 11
Info. Sci/Pol Sci 1

Financial Market Reg 1

UA
918

392

236

459
254

205

CNSE

Rockefeller College
Political Science
Public Policy

Social Welfare

Public Health

Open/Undecided

Graduate Students

Total Students

SAs
2
15
11

28
10

462

UA
89
620
518
102
72
32

4855

12875



Majors for Premier Sports




Accounting
Actuarial Math/Eco
Atmospheric Sci
Biology

Bus or Bus/Acctg*
Communication
Comm/Sociology*
Computer Science
Criminal Justice
CRJ/History*
Economics

English

16

11

Football

Human Biology
Info Sciences
Journalism

Math

Pol Sci

Psychology

Sociology
Soc/History*
Urban Studies
Open/Undecided

Graduate School

A b

1



Spring 12 SA GPA:

58% Semester GPA above 3.0; 47% Cum GPA above 3.0
UA Average GPA: 2.91

Male Teams Current Cum Women'’s Teams Current  Cum
Cross Country 3.180 3.160 Cross Country 3.350 3.310
Football 2.970 2.740 Field Hockey 3.240 3.230
Soccer 3.120 3.100 Golf 3.280 3.450
Basketball 3.170 3.160 Soccer 3.230 3.100
Indoor Track 2.860 2.960 Tennis 3.210 2.940
Outdoor Track 2.820 2.920 Volleyball 3.040 2.940
Baseball 2.720 2.660 Basketball 2.800 3.030
Lacrosse 2.750 2.820 Indoor Track 3.120 3.050
Outdoor Track 3.120 3.050
Average 2.890 2.830 Lacrosse 3.340 3.120

CAfhAall N 01N eI



Fall 12 SA GPA:

50% Semester GPA above 3.0; 48% Cum GPA above 3.0
UA Avg GPA: 2.91

Male Teams Current Cum Women'’s Teams Current  Cum
Cross Country 3.140 3.020 Cross Country 3.230 3.350
Football 2.730 2.740 Field Hockey 3.420 3.380
Soccer 3.240 3.160 Golf 2.720 2.980
Basketball 3.260 3.220 Soccer 2.890 2.920
Indoor Track 2.840 2.920 Tennis 3.230 3.180
Outdoor Track 2.800 2.900 Volleyball 3.080 2.970
Baseball 2.740 2.600 Basketball 2.700 2.930
Lacrosse 2.930 2.790 Indoor Track 3.070 3.170
Outdoor Track 3.070 3.170
Average 2.860 2.830 Lacrosse 3.220 3.050

CAfhAall 110N D O0AN



Graduation Success Rate &
Federal Graduation Rate™

Cohort Year GSR FGR
2005 82 69
2004 84 73
2003 85 72
2002 79 69
2001 77 68
2000 70 64

* All UAIbany Students 2006 FGR: 62.6%



Academic Progress Rate: 10-11




Academic Progress Rate: 10-11

Women'’s Cross Country
Field Hockey

Golf

Women'’s Soccer

Tennis

Volleyball

Women'’s Basketball
Women'’s Indoor Track
Women'’s Outdoor Track

Women’s Lacrosse

959
981
1000
965
991
994
968
971
973
988
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