2013 Report on Academic Profile of UA Student-Athletes

Teresa M. Harrison

Faculty Athletics Representative

Lee McElroy

Vice-President for Athletics Administration

2012 Incoming Student-Athletes

(UA Trad Admits: 89.7 GPA; 1140 SAT/ACT)

Fall 2011

Athletic Admits 181 (161Fr/20Tr) Athletic Admits 146 (124Fr/22Tr)

Deposits	Avg GPA/SAT	Deposits	Avg GPA/SA	T
Total Freshmen* 1	.25 (88.4.4/1049)	T-+- [*	05 /07 4/4/	0.41

Total Transfers 19 (3.19) Total Transfers 95 (87.4/1048)
Total Transfers 21 (2.96)

Overall Total 144 Overall Total 116

Out-of-State Deposits

Freshmen 40 (89.6/1022) Freshmen 30 (86.7/1070)

Transfers

Out-of-State Deposits

Deposited Scholars

Transfers

Deposited Scholars

 Presidential
 5 (94/1300)
 Presidential
 5 (93.9/1276)

 Out-of-State Merit
 9 (93.5/1152)
 Out-of-State Merit
 3 (93.9/1273)

^{*65} Tier 1 or 2; 56 Admit w Consideration, 4 are FOP

^{*50} Tier 1 or 2; 45 Admit w Consideration

Student-Athlete Majors By School/College

School	S-A Number*	Percent	UA Number**	Percent**
Business	84	18	918	7
CAS	283	61.25	6080	47
Criminal Justice	21	4.5	236	1.8
CCI	16	3.5	459	3.5
Rockefeller	15	3.2	620	4.8
Social Welfare	3	.6	72	.6
CNSE	2	.4	89	.7
Public Health	4	.8	32	.2
Open/Undecided	28	6	4855	37.7
Graduate Students	10	2.1		
Total	462	99.55	12,875	

^{*}Represents declared as well as intended majors.

^{**}These figures represent declared 2nd as well as 1st majors, so numbers and percentages are greater than 100%. Undergrad headcount total = 12,875.

Major	S-As	UA*	Major	SAs	UA*
Anthropology	1	152	Globalization Studies	1	
Art	8	180	History	18	489
Art History	1		History /English	1	
Atmospheric Sciences	3	140	History/Soc	1	
Biology	25	782	Journalism	4	
Bio Chem/Molecular Bio	2		Journalism/Psych/Soc	2	
Human Biology	36		Mathematics	4	269
Chemistry	4		Math/Psych	21	
Chemistry/Psych	1	143	Music	2	50
Communication	50	475	Physics	7	106
Comm./Journalism/ Soc	2		Psychology	25	609
Documentary Studies	1		Psych/Soc/Spanish	3	
Economics	8	497	Sociology	48	475
Econ/Math	1		Soc/Spanish	1	
English	13	664	Spanish	1	
English/Human Biology/Psych	2		Urban Studies	2	
Environmental Sciences	3	155	*Dept. undergrad enrollments; Depts may house multiple programs.		

Student-Athlete Majors v UA majors

	SAs	UA
School of Business	84	918
Accounting	14	392
Bus. Administration	67	
Bus Double Majors	3	
SCJ	21	236
Criminal Justice	18	
CRJ/Chem/Com/Hist	3	
CCI	16	459
Computer Science	3	254
Informatics	11	205
Info. Sci/Pol Sci	1	
Financial Market Reg	1	

	SAs	UA
CNSE	2	89
Rockefeller College	15	620
Political Science	11	518
Public Policy	4	102
Social Welfare	3	72
Public Health	4	32
Open/Undecided	28	4855
Graduate Students	10	
Total Students	462	12875

Majors for Premier Sports

MBB (13)		WBB (12)	
Biology	1	Art	1
History	1	Business	2
Human Biology	1	Communication	3
Business	2	Economics	1
Communication	1	Math	1
Economics	1	Open	3
Journalism/Psych	1	Graduate School	1
Psychology	1		
Sociology	3		
Graduate School	1		

Football

Accounting	2	Human Biology	4
Actuarial Math/Eco	1	Info Sciences	4
Atmospheric Sci	1	Journalism	1
Biology	3	Math	1
Bus or Bus/Acctg*	16	Pol Sci	2
Communication	11	Psychology	4
Comm/Sociology*	1	Sociology	19
Computer Science	2	Soc/History*	1
Criminal Justice	9	Urban Studies	1
CRJ/History*	1	Open/Undecided	5
Economics	1	Graduate School	1
English	2		

Spring 12 SA GPA:

58% Semester GPA above 3.0; 47% Cum GPA above 3.0 UA Average GPA: 2.91

Male Teams	Current	Cum	Women's Teams	Current	Cum
Cross Country	3.180	3.160	Cross Country	3.350	3.310
Football	2.970	2.740	Field Hockey	3.240	3.230
Soccer	3.120	3.100	Golf	3.280	3.450
Basketball	3.170	3.160	Soccer	3.230	3.100
Indoor Track	2.860	2.960	Tennis	3.210	2.940
Outdoor Track	2.820	2.920	Volleyball	3.040	2.940
Baseball	2.720	2.660	Basketball	2.800	3.030
Lacrosse	2.750	2.820	Indoor Track	3.120	3.050
			Outdoor Track	3.120	3.050
Average	2.890	2.830	Lacrosse	3.340	3.120
			Softhall	2 810	2 950

Fall 12 SA GPA:

50% Semester GPA above 3.0; 48% Cum GPA above 3.0 UA Avg GPA: 2.91

			,		
Male Teams	Current	Cum	Women's Teams	Current	Cum
Cross Country	3.140	3.020	Cross Country	3.230	3.350
Football	2.730	2.740	Field Hockey	3.420	3.380
Soccer	3.240	3.160	Golf	2.720	2.980
Basketball	3.260	3.220	Soccer	2.890	2.920
Indoor Track	2.840	2.920	Tennis	3.230	3.180
Outdoor Track	2.800	2.900	Volleyball	3.080	2.970
Baseball	2.740	2.600	Basketball	2.700	2.930
Lacrosse	2.930	2.790	Indoor Track	3.070	3.170
			Outdoor Track	3.070	3.170
Average	2.860	2.830	Lacrosse	3.220	3.050
			Softhall	3 110	2 940

Graduation Success Rate & Federal Graduation Rate*

Cohort Year	GSR	FGR
2005	82	69
2004	84	73
2003	85	72
2002	79	69
2001	77	68
2000	70	64

^{*}All UAlbany Students 2006 FGR: 62.6%

Academic Progress Rate: 10-11

Football	955
Men's Soccer	968
Men's Cross Country	977
Men's Basketball	955
Men's Indoor Track	971
Men's Outdoor Track	971
Baseball	955
Men's Lacrosse	966

Academic Progress Rate: 10-11

Women's Cross Country	959
Field Hockey	981
Golf	1000
Women's Soccer	965
Tennis	991
Volleyball	994
Women's Basketball	968
Women's Indoor Track	971
Women's Outdoor Track	973
Women's Lacrosse	988